
Dr. Johnson, of dictionary fame, said that a man New customers must be obtained to replace those
should keep his friendship in constant repair. Para- who discontinue because of reasons beyond control,
phrasing the learned doctor, every concern should keep To assist clients in getting new customers is the
its list of customers in constant repair. POLKWAY Mail-List Service. Ask for details.

R. L. POLK & CO., Directory Publishers

Parachini Andw (Pierinal lab h947a Vallejo
" Prank h3644 Market
Parades Nick restr 643 Kearny
PARADISE BEAUTY SHOP (Alma and Elsie

Olson) All Lines of Beauty Culture, Reas-
onable Prices, Satisfaction Guaranteed,
395 Ashton Av, Tel RA ndolph !)8.'58

Paradiso Louis chauf r2577 Sutter

PARAFFINE COMPANIES INC THE. R S
Shainwald Pres, W H Lowe V-Pres-GenI
Mgr, R H Ohea Sec, R H Shainwald Treas,
Wall Boards, Roofings, Roofing Materials,
Building Paper, Paints, Linoleums and Felt
Base, Floor Coverings. 47.5 Brannan, Tel
EX brook .Sft>7

Paragon Beauty Shoppe (Gertrude Nielsen,
Virginia Schweitzer) 1429 Haight

" Hosiery Co G E Hall mgr 552 Mission R208
Parale Alberto lElizi lab h616 Moultrie
Angelina smstrs r616 Moultrie
Domingo lab r616 Moultrie

Paralta Studio H J Keeley mgr photog 233
Grant av

Paramino Ernest D hl811 Leavenworth
Frank pres Paramino Lbr Co r Piedmont
Lumber Co Prank Paramino pres John Ferri
v-pres E A Richards sec UO Market R201

Paramore H L h381 Turk
Jas W (Thomas Beedv Presley & Paramorel
h840 Powell

Paramount Apartments 571 Geary
Cab Co W J Gagner mgr 242 Hyde
Dental Laboratory (B J Ingalls, Florence
Curry I 323 Gearv R813

Electric Mfg Co Edw Martin pres Walter
Murad v-pres E E Browne sec 419 Tehama

Food Products Corp C M Lee pres O M Tam-
blyn sec extract mfrs 572 Folsom

Mfg Co Ann E Lattimore mgr 220 Montgy
R570

Printing Plates Co IH E Cook. J A Mahoney.
O P Culleni 398 5th

Publix Corp J M Bettencourt mgr mot pict
distrs 201 Golden Gate av

Riding Academy Patk O'Plaherty mgr 317
Broderick

Securities Co R S Sizer mgr mtg loans 405
Montgy R1217

Theatres A G Warshauer mgr 1066 Market
Parando Jos (Lena) jan hll20 Wisconsin
Parano Jas (Belle) lab h950 Kansas
Parante E J slsmn r629 Post
Parapolo Geo (Mabel) barber 5894 Mission

r858 Brunswick
Paras Bros (Jas, Peter. Nick and Wm) gro

350 3d
" Demetrios (Esftathia) mtrmn h616 Broderick
" Gus lab rll37 Naples
" Jas (Virginia) (Paras Bros) h74 Curtis
" Mary Mrs r74 Curtis
" Miclil (Anita) billiards 1734 Fillmore r2216

Pine
" Nick (Paras Bros) hll37 Naples
" Peter (Paras Bros) r74 Curtis
" Teodulo housemn rl421 Howard
" Wm G (California) (Paras Bros! h80 New-

ton
Parashis Ernest flrmn rl299 Gilman
" Geo conty 803 Kearny
Paraspolo Geo V (Dolores) barber r858 Bruns-

wick
Parasso Mario (Stella) h24a Card al

Paratore Alvena Mrs apt mgr rl444 Pacific av
" Ross (Alvena) hl444 Pacific av
Paravagna Jos T (Blanche) elk h228 Flournoy
" Josephine sack piler rSOO Rhode Island
Paravagne Angela (wid Jas) rl035 Pacific av
" Edw jan hl035 Pacific av
Paraven Angelo (Isola) lab rl867 Oakdale av
Paraventi Louis (Ida) lab hl076 Gilman av
Parbalan Peter R U S Govt h3190 16th
Parbery Zola Mrs r235 Harriet
Parcell H B mgr Hamilton Brown Shoe Co
" Harry G (Estelline) asst sis mgr Columbia

Steel Co h285 Santa Ana av
" Henry slsmn h610 Hyde
Parcells Prank M lawyer 220 Montgy R1031 r

Okld
Parchment Saml R leader Rosicrucian Fellow-

shin Center rl725 Washn
Pard Francis J B (Florence) guard Federal

Reserve Bk r753 Bush
Pardee Benj V (Ethel) slsmn I L Ward hl462

29th av
" Edith T elk Ry Exp Agcy r Okld
" Ethel elk USA rl462 29th av
" Fred elev opr rl730 Page
" Geneva R Mrs tchr Pub Sch r375 Hazelwood
" Philip (Geneva) slsmn h375 Hazelwood av
" Ralph R (Evangeline M) slsmn hl440 Grove
" Starr C IMargt M) (Halloran & Pardee)

h2354 Francisco
Pardella Anton (Marie) pntr h246 Precita av
" Felix G elk hI04 Banks
" Marie M card pkr r246 Precita av
Pardi Eduardo (Alda) cencrete finshr h32

" Jos artist hl380 Filbert
" Louis elk r464 Bway
" Marvin rl380 Filbert

Pardini Adolpho mach rll Valparaiso
" Amandeo (Ida) sec C Raflanti & Co h3356

Scott
" Amarico cook rll Valparaiso
" Amos (Eleanor) (Castle Manor Market)

(Pardini Bros) h341 Silver av
" Andw chauf rl309 Mason
" Anthony J (Justine) meats I9D1 San Jose

av h2907 Diamond
" Arceste elk r2843 Mission
" Armando (Rose) gdnr li226 De Long
" Augustino (Clorinda) chauf hlpr h760 Green
" Ausano (Mary) elk hl552 Chestnut
" Bros (Amos and Paul) meats 4289 Mission
" Bruna elk r546 Athens av
" Chas (Dolores) sprayer hl771 Newcomb av
" Dino (Ida) Indy wkr h754 Vienna
" Elda Mrs lawyer 410 Monticello
" Elvira tel oor r546 Athens av
" Frnian-'o (Rose) gdnr h226 De Long
" Eug (Bessie) mach h512 Foerster
" Eug meat rtr r546 Athens av
" Florence elk r546 Ati^ens av
" Prank factvwkr rl329 Egbert
" Frank Pdnr r75a Yale
" P-ank l")! h940 Elizaboth
" PrTnk (Mirv) lab hl215 Fitzgerald av
" Fred (Emma) cement wkr h546 Athens av
" Gaetano (Josephine) hl53 Avila
" Geo (Anita) (Sonoma Fruit Market) hll26

Rhode Island
" Gino h2102 Filbert
" Giusenoe (Eugenia) hl309 Mason
" Gughelmo (Zairal h927 Union
" Guisto (Josenhlne) h527 Greenwich
" Guylelino (Almeda) lab h953 Key av
" Ignacio (Mary) nursery 932 Hamilton
" Italo meats 2995 24th rl95 Madrid
" Jimmie (Matilda) nurserymn r932 Hamilton
" Jos (Constance) ironwkr h741 Green
" Jos lab rl930 Taylor
" Julian A (Elda) (Pardini & Scampini) h410

Monticello
" Lawrence (Victoria) nurseryman 750 Yale
" Leandro (Jemina) hl432 Vallejo
" Leo (Ginal h666a Noe
" Livio (Caroline) chauf r2210 Quesada
" Lorenzo (Georgia) whol gro 520 Washn hl637

San Jose av
" Louis barber h3425 19th
" Louis fruit 3701 Buchanan
" Louis (Julia) lab h2247 Turk
" Louis (Rose) mach h522 Athens av
" Louis pres Half Moon Bay Drum & Box Co

r Burlingame
" Nellie sten rl309 Mason
" Nello lab r953 Key av
" Nunciatto Mrs r2102 Filbert
" Ole (Pacific Brake Shop) r320 Harriet
" Onarati (Carolina) h320 Harriet
" Orland meat ctr r631 35th av
" Paul (Castle Manor Market) (Pardini Bros)

r Dalv City
" Peter (Irene) lab hll5 Milton
" Rinaldo (Josephine) elk hI633a Lombard
" Roy (Jacopetti & Pardini) r2133 Filbert
" Steve doormn r750 Yale
" Thelma elk r3356 Scott
" Vasco r741 Green
" Victor h836 Colby
" Victor nurserymn r932 Hamilton
" & Scampini (J A Pardini, A J Scampini)

lawyers 550 Montgy R806
Pardise John mech hl52 Park
Pardo BenJ J h701 Webster
" Dorothy B sten r701 Webster
" Florence elk r701 Webster
" Jos (Mary) gdnr h279 Beverly
" Manuel ihdymn rll6 Alhambra
Pardon Margt E Mrs stationer 2021 Chestnut
Pardoni Jos (Louisa) hSOO Colby
PARDOW ROBERT R (Katherine) V-Pres and

Sec Crocker First Federal Tmst Co, h2150
Hvde

" Thos E h287 I6th av
Pardu Ralph R elk rl44D Grove
Parducci Alberano (Maria) gro 392 Bway

hlOOO Montgy
" Dino (Marie) restr 1105 Bway h341 27th av
" Harry (Beanca) (S F Sausage Factory

hll37 Montgy
Pardue John lab r2816 22d
Pardy John C (Lola M) h27 Graystone ter
Pare Elmer J (Merle) auto mech h330 Pierce
Paredes Albt sec Consul El Salvador r3845

Calif
" Arth J rl730 Page
" Emily Mrs hl678 SactO
" Fannie W (wid J M) hl730 Page
" Nemesio cook hl438 Pine
Paredi John mgr Hotel Cornell h715 Bush
Parella Ferdinand (Louise) mlllmn h22 Albion
Parent Amos E (Ada) prs fdr hl50 Hancock
" Apartments 2485 Chestnut
PARENT ARTHUR W (Alice W) Pres and

GenI Mgr Merchants Neighborhood Credit
Bureau Inc, 26 O'Farrell, Tel DO uglas
7366

" Austin M elk SPCo r249 Dolores
" Dorothy Indy wkr hl435 Pacific av
" Ella B sten r249 Dolores
" Emilie Mrs h938 Stanyan
" Geo K barber r249 Dolores

PARENT
" Geo W elk r618 10th av
" Geo W elk USA r Palo Alto
" H Jos (Alvlnal barber h249 Dolores
" Harriet r938 Stanyan
" Hippollte D (Emma L) carp 145 Natoma

h618 10th av
" Louis (Eliz) staty 1154 Market. 1833 Polk

and 14 4th h840 Van Ness av
" Teacher Journal A P Heuer publr 509 San-

some 4th fl

" Thos A (Bertha) slsmn h277 Eureka
Parente Albt (Jessie) meat ctr h355 Green
" Anna teleg opr r341 Spruce
" Anthony (Geraldine) slsmn Golden West

Baking Co hl670 Market
" Antone (Susan) barber 805 Geary h418

Francisco
" Frank (Loretta) hI251 Hampshire
" Prank J slsmn r418 Francisco
" Geo h467 Hill
" Jos (Cath) tailor h731 I4th av
" Jos F jr (Theresa) br mgr Union Serv Sta-

tions Inc hSOl Marina blvd
" Lillian L tchr Pub Sch r2195 Powell
Parent! Andw lab r722 Madrid
" Arturo (Bellumina) (Salanl & Parentl) hl275

Vallejo
" Augustine h543a Union
" Bruno (Irene) bkbndr hl233 Girard
" Emma factvwkr r869 Union
" Enis r316 Chestnut
" Evaristo (Angelina) with Golden State Co

h2977 23d
" Giulio (Clorinda) (New Bway Meat Mkt)

h2540 Chestnut
" J with Golden State Co r355 Green
" Jacob P elk Bank of Am r Okld
" John (Theresa) Indywkr h722 Madrid
" John J (Angeline) soft drinks 434 Bway

h432 do
" Jos waiter r763 Treat av
" Lawrence (Algisa) (Parentl & Lucchesi

)

h845 Vallejo
" Leon J (Eva M) chauf h3424 24th
" M with Golden State Co r563 Athens
" Marie (wid Eloido) h860 Union
" Paul (Annie) h676 Hayes
" Paul (Parentl & Michelottl)
" V Mrs bkpr Buckingham & Hecht rl44 Ply-

mouth av
" Victor h286 Oak
" Victor B (Maria M) lab h316 Chestnut
" & Lucchesi (Lawrence Parent!. Dan! Luc-

chesi) gro 491 Greenwich
" & Michelottl (Paul Parent!. Caesar Miche-

lottl) gro 4591 Mission
Parentice Jess L examiner Butler Bros r839

Leavenworth
Pares Saml (Mary) lab h53a Rausch
Paretich Mich! (Filly) lab h653 Bowdoin
" Mich! malt h5555 Mission
" Robt barber r653 Bowdoin
Paretta Nicholas furrier r926 Lombard
Paretti Chas lab hl467 Quesada av
Parez Arth pntr r735 Andover
" Prances (wid Arth) h735 Andover
" Geo N (Punnett, Parez & Hutchison) r Ross
" Isabelo elk rl421 Sutter
" Louis (Maria) lab h748 Madrid
Parfenov Boris (Kapetalina) chauf h2007 Bu-

chanan
Parfett Walter (Mary) steward h2972 Folsom
" Walter wtchmn r3216 26th
Parffltt Dolores elk r2840 Folsom
" F E hl990 Beach
Pargetto Peter (Angela) Indywkr h2408 24th
Parham Clarence W time inspr SPCo r Bkly
" John L (Viola) Jan hl86 Knox
Pari Ludovico (Maria) lab h446 Arkansas
Pariani Amedeo (Mary) (Grand Central Restr)

hl49 Eureka
" Lena Mrs hl729 Stockton
" Peter formn Challenge Cream & Butter

Assn r Redwood City
Parich Carlo (Winnie) waiter h614a San

Bruno av
Paridy Wm B (Maude) slsmn Frye & Co
Parilda Martin rigger r25 Clay
Parin Andw elev opr r414 Spruce
" Theo A (Eugenia) caretkr 3700 Washn
Parlna Marie A compt opr rl83 Pairmount
Parlno Chas (Stella) lab h98 Concord
" Prank barber r98 Concord
" Richd (Maria) jwlr h214 States
" Richd slsmn hl83 Pairmount
" Thos lab r98 Concord
ParipaefT V A hl68 25th av
Paris Alphonse r504 Valencia

PARIS BEAUTY PARLOR SUPPLY CO OF
SAN FRANCISCO LTD. A F Tiggard Mgr,
Wholesale Equipment and Supplies for

Beauty Parlors and Barber Shops, SS.?

Stockton, Tel GA rfleld 5867
" Blaine registrar La Salle Extension Uni-

versity
" Edw A (Bernardlne) elk Bk of Am rl650

Portola dr
" Ennio (Vera) carp h751 Union
" Ethel E Mrs drsmkr 1060 Pine
" French Restaurant (Camille Tournler Eva-

risto Guasch) 242 O'Farrell
" Geo h337 Fulton

A complete,
reliable

and efficient

detective
service at

reasonable
rates

Licensed-

Bonded

J. Edward Krout

Sam A. Schneider

1D9S Market
Street

San Francisco
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